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DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

Re: [From DENR- BMB ll Invitation] Conduct of the Abandoned, Undeveloped and
Underutilized Orientation cum Workshop on 17 - 21 October 2022 in Iloilo

1 message

BMB Cmd <cmd@bmb.gov.ph> Thu, Sep 29, 2022 at 11:08 PM
To: cmmd.denr1@gmail.com, denr1ored@yahoo.com, cdd_denr4a@yahoo.com.ph, CDD CRFMS <denr4acrfms@gmail.com>,
CDD CALABARZON <cdd.denr4a@gmail.com>, R4A PENRO Quezon <penroquezon@denr.gov.ph>, penroquezon@yahoo.com,
MIMAROPA - CDD <cddmimaropa@gmail.com>, CRFMS CDD <crfmscddmimaropa@gmail.com>, DENR Mimaropa Region
<mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, PENRO Palawan <penropalawan@denr.gov.ph>, "R4B PENRO Occ. Mindoro"
<penroocc.mindoro@denr.gov.ph>, "DENR Regional Office No. 5" <red_reg5@yahoo.com>, CDD DENR - 5
<cdddenr5@yahoo.com>, CRFMS DENR5 <crfms5@gmail.com>, r6@denr.gov.ph, denrcddr6@gmail.com, Agos CDD
<denr6.cmemp@gmail.com>, denr6.cmemp2@gmail.com, denr7cdd@gmail.com, Coastal Marine <cmemp7@gmail.com>, CDDR8
DENR <cdd_denr8@yahoo.com>, Melecia Sumbeling <msumbeling@yahoo.com>, "DENR - Region 9.ORD"
<denr_r9@yahoo.com>, DENR Region 9 <r9@denr.gov.ph>, Coastal Section <cddro9crfms@gmail.com>, nethordono@gmail.com,
merceditabarbarona10@gmail.com, CDD-CRFMS Rehiyion diyes <crfms.10@gmail.com>, R10 PENRO Lanao Del Norte
<penrolanaodelnorte@denr.gov.ph>, cdd_caraga@yahoo.com, CMEMP CARAGA <cmempcaraga@gmail.com>
Cc: Alita Sangalang <alita.sangalang@bmb.gov.ph>, Abhay Charan <josephabhay30@gmail.com>, Lea Avilla
<lea.avilla@bmb.gov.ph>, Cierra Virginia Mortega <cierramortega@gmail.com>, Jezreelyn Milar <jezreelyn.milar@bmb.gov.ph>,
Charles Evangelista <ctevangelista@up.edu.ph>, John Michael Cornito <johnmichael.cornito@bmb.gov.ph>, Criselda Castor
<criselda.castor@bmb.gov.ph>, Siara Jeanne Nulada <siarajeanne.nulada@bmb.gov.ph>, Irish Mikee Wigwigan
<irishmikeewigwigan@gmail.com>, John Erick Avelino <johnerick.avelino@bmb.gov.ph>, Hiyas Crisostomo
<crisostomohiyas@gmail.com>, Grick Cordero <grick.cordero@bmb.gov.ph>, Joseph Ryan Davalos
<davalosjosephryan8@gmail.com>, Jhorace Engay-Tupas <jhorace.tupas@bmb.gov.ph>, charlesevangelista.bmb@gmail.com,
Armida Andres <armida.andres@bmb.gov.ph>, Desiree Eve Maaño <desireeeve.maano@bmb.gov.ph>, DENR PPS Policy Studies
Division <policy@denr.gov.ph>, Anna Michelle Lim <milim@denr.gov.ph>

Dear Sir/ Ma'am, 

Apologies for the misunderstanding. The number of representatives to be accommodated for the AUU orientation and workshop
would depend on the list of priority PENROs specified on the table below.  It was advised that the Chief of Conservation and
Development Division of Regional Office, and Chief of the Technical Services Division of priority PENROs to physically
attend the activity. In case your representatives are not yet registered, please advise them to fill-out the registration form that
you may access through this link:  https://tinyurl.com/AUU101-Participants . The deadline for registration is on 03 October 
2022. 

Thank you!

Table. List of priority PENRO 


REGION  Priority PENRO
Region 1  PENRO Pangasinan
Region 4A CALABARZON  PENRO Quezon 
Region 4B MIMAROPA  PENRO Mindoro Occidental 

   PENRO Palawan 
Region 5   PENRO Camarines Norte 
   PENRO Camarines Sur
   PENRO Sorsogon 
   PENRO Masbate 
Region 6   PENRO Aklan 
   PENRO Iloilo 
   PENRO Capiz
   PENRO Negros Occidental 
Region 7   PENRO Bohol 
   PENRO Cebu 
Region 8   PENRO Leyte
   PENRO Western Samar 
   PENRO Northern Samar
Region 9  PENRO Zamboanga del Sur
   PENRO Zamboanga City 

https://tinyurl.com/AUU101-Participants
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Region 10   PENRO Lanao del Norte
Region 13   PENRO Agusan del Norte
   PENRO Surigao del Sur

On Tue, Sep 27, 2022 at 3:34 PM BMB Cmd <cmd@bmb.gov.ph> wrote:

Dear Mesdames/Sirs,



Please find attached copy of the signed invitation from Asec. Amaro in relation to the above-mentioned subject. 



Two (2) participants from each Region shall be accommodated to attend the aforementioned levelling-off workshop, in
specific: 


1. Chief of Conservation and Development Division of the DENR Regional Office; and
2. Chief of the Technical Services Division of the PENRO of the specified provinces under Annex B of the attached
invitation. 


Identified participants shall register through this link on or before October 03, 2022. 



For your information and appropriate action.



Thank you!


Best,
-- 

Coastal and Marine Division
Biodiversity Management Bureau 
Department of Environment and Natural Resources 
Ninoy Aquino Parks and Wildlife Center, North Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City, Philippines 1101
Telephone No: 632 925-8948 | 632 924 6031 loc 207

-- 

Coastal and Marine Division
Biodiversity Management Bureau 
Department of Environment and Natural Resources 
Ninoy Aquino Parks and Wildlife Center, North Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City, Philippines 1101
Telephone No: 632 925-8948 | 632 924 6031 loc 207

ANNEX B. List of Provinces to Attend Physically on the Workshop.pdf
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